

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	2014 Rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations- Group 2	DATE POSTED	MC <u>10/29/14</u> DS <u>59</u> CC <u> </u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after the date Posted
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Sherri Robinson	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB #14-2847CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official October <u>29</u> , 2014 <u>10/29/14</u>

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid # 14-2847CD, 2014 Rehabilitation of Satellite Lift Stations- Group 2, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. of Plant City, FL for a total bid of \$324,932.30 (Bid "B", 240 calendar days).

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work consists of furnishing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals required to rehabilitate six (6) Manatee County Utilities' satellite lift stations. The scope includes replacement of replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, guide rails, pipe bracing, base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining and/or wet well/valve vault top replacement. Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of four (4) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration:

	<u>Bid "A" (180 days)</u>	<u>Bid "B" (240 days)</u>
<u>Hillsborough County</u> John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.	\$324,932.30	\$324,932.30
<u>Manatee County</u> CEC Motor & Utility Services	No Bid	\$354,257.59
<u>Pasco County</u> US Water Services Corp.	\$510,303.20	\$510,303.20
<u>Volusia County</u> Danus Utilities	\$575,425.01	\$575,425.01

- On October 24, 2014 a memorandum was received from the Public Works Department recommending award to John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. of Plant City, FL for a total bid amount of \$324,932.30 with a 240 calendar completion time.
- Funding for this project is provided by Utility Rates in the budget account keys 4020019707-534000/5005107-0004 (Sewer: Satellite Lift Stat R&R).

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	- Department Recommendation - Tabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	Sewer: Satellite Lift Stat R&R: 4020019707- 534000/ 5005107-0004 ☐ Funds Verified ☐ Insufficient Funds
COST	\$324,932.30	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	N/A

MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager
Date: October 24, 2014
Subject: Satellite Lift Station R&R - 2014 Group 2 Rehabs
Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc.
Recommendation for Award – IFB#14-2847-CD



The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 240 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$324,932.30 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Sherri Robinson, Project Manager *SR*
Nick Wagner, Lift Stations Superintendent
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 402-0019707 - 9.2

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7

© 2014, PWC, 3401 17th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced without prior written permission from the publisher.

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

BID SUMMARY

BID SUMMARY									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$324,932.30	No Bid	\$510,303.20	\$575,425.01		
2	Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$324,932.30	\$354,257.59	\$510,303.20	\$575,425.01		
Acknowledge Addendum #1				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledge Addendum #2				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Keyed By:

Chris Daley-CPPB, Contract Specialist

10/22/2014
Date

Checked and Reviewed By:

Shea Shaun, PE- Engineer of Record

10/22/14
Date

Checked and Reviewed By:

Sherr Robinson
Sherr Robinson- Project Manager

Date

** All hi-lighted cells represent Mathematical Errors that have been corrected in accordance with Article A.26 of the Bid Documents

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days										John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE						
	Coral Shores Ed. RTU 122														
1	Wellwell Cleaning	SF	463	\$4.00	\$1,852.00	\$10.00	\$4,630.00	\$2.42	\$1,120.46						
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wellwell Piping	LF	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$46.20	\$2,567.20						
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60						
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12						
5	BPIU.14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50						
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60						
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,346.36	\$4,039.08						
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09						
9	Replace Ex. Wellwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,064.83	\$2,064.83						
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	\$367.50						
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wellwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$997.50	\$997.50						
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	44	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,124.06	\$49,458.64						
13	Intentionally Left Blank														
14	Wellwell Liner, spray-on	SF	434	\$24.00	\$10,416.00	\$18.00	\$7,812.00	\$19.32	\$8,384.88						
15	Intentionally Left Blank														
16	Intentionally Left Blank														
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83						
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90						
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80						
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.92	\$2,713.20						
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93						
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00						
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32						
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Intentionally Left Blank														
26	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,991.03	\$7,991.03						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.88	\$784.88						
28	4" Gate Valve, M.I.	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35						
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50						
30	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50						
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.37	\$5,149.37						

**TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2**

**Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days**

John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563	Danus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL	US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652
--	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
32	Intentionally Left Blank								
33	Intentionally Left Blank								
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,073.68	\$1,073.68
36	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,106.11	\$6,106.11
37	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,688.87	\$8,688.87
38	Remove & Replace 2" Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.17	\$305.10
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$815.79	\$815.79
41	Intentionally Left Blank								
42	Intentionally Left Blank								
43	Intentionally Left Blank								
44	Intentionally Left Blank								
45	Intentionally Left Blank								
46	Intentionally Left Blank								
47	Intentionally Left Blank								
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70
	SUBTOTAL (Coral Shores E4- RTU 122 ONLY)				\$79,808.00 ✓		\$103,902.00		\$126,160.96
	58th Ave. W.-RTU 131								
1	Wellwell Cleaning	SF	164	\$4.00	\$656.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.42	\$396.88
2	Intentionally Left Blank								
3	Intentionally Left Blank								
4	Intentionally Left Blank								
5	Intentionally Left Blank								
6	Intentionally Left Blank								
7	Intentionally Left Blank								
8	Intentionally Left Blank								
9	Intentionally Left Blank								
10	Intentionally Left Blank								

**TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2**

**Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34852	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
11	Intentionally Left Blank								
12	Intentionally Left Blank								
13	Intentionally Left Blank								
14	Intentionally Left Blank								
15	Intentionally Left Blank								
16	Intentionally Left Blank								
17	Intentionally Left Blank								
18	Intentionally Left Blank								
19	Intentionally Left Blank								
20	Intentionally Left Blank								
21	Intentionally Left Blank								
22	Intentionally Left Blank								
23	Intentionally Left Blank								
24	Intentionally Left Blank								
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Intentionally Left Blank								
28	Intentionally Left Blank								
29	Intentionally Left Blank								
30	Intentionally Left Blank								
31	Intentionally Left Blank								
32	Intentionally Left Blank								
33	Intentionally Left Blank								
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Intentionally Left Blank								
36	Intentionally Left Blank								
37	Intentionally Left Blank								
38	Intentionally Left Blank								
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Intentionally Left Blank								
41	Intentionally Left Blank								
42	Intentionally Left Blank								
43	Intentionally Left Blank								
44	Intentionally Left Blank								

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2
Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days										John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE						
45	Intentionally Left Blank														
46	Ex. Lift Station- Complete Abandonment	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,505.25	\$10,505.25						
47	Intentionally Left Blank														
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46						
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,811.25	\$1,811.25						
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70						
SUBTOTAL (58th Ave W.- RTU 131 ONLY)					\$3,656.00		\$28,460.00		\$16,111.54						
WEST GLENN - RTU 146															
1	Wellwell Clearing	SF	392	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$10.00	\$3,920.00	\$2.42	\$948.64						
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wellwell Piping	LF	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$46.20	\$2,587.20						
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60						
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12						
5	BPIU 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50						
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60						
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,346.36	\$4,039.08						
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	Intentionally Left Blank														
10	Intentionally Left Blank														
11	Intentionally Left Blank														
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,124.06	\$40,466.16						
13	Intentionally Left Blank														
14	Wellwell Liner, spray-on	SF	363	\$24.00	\$8,712.00	\$18.00	\$6,534.00	\$19.32	\$7,013.16						
15	Intentionally Left Blank														
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$181.13	\$181.13						
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83						
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,181.06	\$2,362.12						
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80						
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.92	\$2,713.20						
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93						
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00						
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32						
24	Abandon Ex. Valve Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.95	\$4,660.95						

**Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days**

**TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34662	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.88	\$784.88
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,152.62	\$6,152.62
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
33	Install New Backflow, Meter, & hose Bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,932.00
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Intentionally Left Blank								
36	Intentionally Left Blank								
37	Intentionally Left Blank								
38	Intentionally Left Blank								
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$662.97	\$662.97
41	Intentionally Left Blank								
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	56	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.68	\$1,962.40
43	6' High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$683.71	\$6,153.39
44	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, 6' Long Swing Type	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$475.76	\$951.52
45	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.22	\$211.32
46	Intentionally Left Blank								
47	Driveway Restoration, Concrete (6" min. thick.)	SY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70
	SUBTOTAL (West Glenn -RTU 146 ONLY)				\$57,800.00		\$105,674.00		\$104,274.58
	PINEWOOD VILLAGE - RTU 401								
1	Wellwell Cleaning	SF	291	\$4.00	\$1,164.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$2.41	\$701.31

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 8214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wetwell Piping	LF	43	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$46.20	\$1,986.60
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12
5	BPIU.14 Pump Base Elis	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 5 ft. dia.	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,346.36	\$2,692.72
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim (to replace existing brick riser in WW)	VF	1.0	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,457.26	\$2,457.26
9	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,064.83	\$2,064.83
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	\$367.50
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$945.00	\$945.00
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	32	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,124.39	\$35,980.48
13	Intentionally Left Blank								
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	271	\$24.00	\$6,504.00	\$18.00	\$4,878.00	\$19.32	\$5,235.72
15	Intentionally Left Blank								
16	GROUT Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$157.50	\$157.50
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.92	\$2,713.20
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32
24	Abandon Ex. Valve Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.95	\$4,660.95
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.88	\$784.88
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50
30	6" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.76	\$5,149.76
32	Intentionally Left Blank								

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
				PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	
33	Intentionally Left Blank														
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
35	Intentionally Left Blank														
36	Intentionally Left Blank														
37	Intentionally Left Blank														
38	Intentionally Left Blank														
39	Intentionally Left Blank														
40	Intentionally Left Blank														
41	Intentionally Left Blank														
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	25	\$25.00		\$625.00		\$100.00		\$2,500.00		\$78.48		\$1,962.00	
43	6' High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	8	\$250.00		\$2,000.00		\$400.00		\$3,200.00		\$769.18		\$6,153.44	
44	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, 8' Long Swing Type	EA	1	\$700.00		\$700.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$951.51		\$951.51	
45	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	5	\$60.00		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$1,500.00		\$42.26		\$211.30	
46	Intentionally Left Blank														
47	Intentionally Left Blank														
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,231.46		\$2,231.46	
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$3,320.63		\$3,320.63	
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,166.70		\$1,166.70	
	SUBTOTAL (Pinewood Village -RTU 401 ONLY)					\$52,918.00				\$76,433.00				\$96,968.70	
WOODS OF WHITEFIELD- RTU 435															
1	Well Cleaning	SF	234	\$4.00		\$936.00		\$10.00		\$2,340.00		\$2.41		\$563.94	
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Well Piping	LF	40	\$25.00		\$1,000.00		\$75.00		\$3,000.00		\$46.20		\$1,848.00	
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00		\$1,400.00		\$250.00		\$1,000.00		\$554.40		\$2,217.60	
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00		\$200.00		\$300.00		\$2,400.00		\$58.14		\$465.12	
5	BPIU 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00		\$1,800.00		\$900.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,055.25		\$2,110.50	
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00		\$1,300.00		\$850.00		\$1,700.00		\$1,213.80		\$2,427.60	
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00		\$1,800.00		\$500.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,346.36		\$4,039.08	
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rlm	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00		\$1,960.00		\$2,100.00		\$1,470.00		\$2,457.27		\$1,720.09	
9	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,064.83		\$2,064.83	
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00		\$400.00		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$367.50		\$367.50	

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Dannus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$969.02	\$969.02
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	34	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,124.06	\$38,218.04
13	Intentionally Left Blank								
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	221	\$24.00	\$5,304.00	\$18.00	\$3,978.00	\$19.32	\$4,269.72
15	Intentionally Left Blank								
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$181.13	\$181.13
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.92	\$3,876.00
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32
24	Abandon Ex. Meter Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.95	\$4,660.95
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.88	\$784.88
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.76	\$5,149.76
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank								
34	Relocate Ex. Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,026.90	\$1,026.90
35	Intentionally Left Blank								
36	Intentionally Left Blank								
37	Intentionally Left Blank								
38	Intentionally Left Blank								
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Intentionally Left Blank								
41	Intentionally Left Blank								

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2
Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days										John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33663		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE						
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$82.11	\$1,313.76						
43	6' High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$769.18	\$4,615.08						
44	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, 6' Long Swing Type	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$673.02	\$1,746.04						
45	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.26	\$169.04						
46	Intentionally Left Blank														
47	Intentionally Left Blank														
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46						
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,735.63	\$5,735.63						
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70						
SUBTOTAL (Woods of Whitfield-RTU 435 ONLY)					\$62,730.00		\$83,938.00		\$102,390.60						
MEDOR SUBDIVISION - RTU 471															
1	Wellwell Cleaning	SF	304	\$4.00	\$1,216.00	\$10.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.41	\$732.64						
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wellwell Piping	LF	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$46.20	\$1,755.60						
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60						
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12						
5	BPIU 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50						
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60						
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,346.36	\$2,692.72						
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09						
9	Intentionally Left Blank														
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	\$367.50						
11	Intentionally Left Blank														
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	27	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,124.39	\$30,358.53						
13	Resilient (link) Seals w/ Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$193.29	\$966.45						
14	Wellwell Liner, spray-on	SF	275	\$24.00	\$6,600.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$18.32	\$5,313.00						
15	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regrou) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$504.00	\$504.00						
16	Intentionally Left Blank														
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83						
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90						

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2
Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34662	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
19	Intentionally Left Blank								
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	170	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$12.92	\$2,196.40
21	Intentionally Left Blank								
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$227.86	\$682.98
24	Intentionally Left Blank								
25	Raise Ex. Valve Vault Rim	VF	0.7	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Intentionally Left Blank								
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	Intentionally Left Blank								
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.76	\$5,149.76
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
33	Install New Backflow, Meter, & Hose bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Intentionally Left Blank								
36	Intentionally Left Blank								
37	Intentionally Left Blank								
38	Intentionally Left Blank								
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Intentionally Left Blank								
41	Intentionally Left Blank								
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$82.11	\$1,067.43
43	Intentionally Left Blank								
44	Intentionally Left Blank								
45	Intentionally Left Blank								
46	Intentionally Left Blank								
47	Intentionally Left Blank								
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 180
Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		Danus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34662	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	SUBTOTAL (Medor Subdivision -RTU 471 ONLY)				\$48,481.00		\$65,505.00		\$77,227.38
	TOTAL BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days				\$295,393.00		\$463,912.00		\$623,113.65
61	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)		10% OF TOTAL BASE BID		\$29,539.30		\$46,391.20		\$62,311.36
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 180 Calendar Days				\$324,932.30		\$510,303.20		\$675,425.01

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

		John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	Coral Shores Ed- RTU 122								
1	Wellwell Cleaning	SF	463	\$4.00	\$1,852.00	\$4.50	\$2,083.50	\$10.00	\$4,630.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wellwell Piping	LF	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
5	BPIU 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft. dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00
9	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wellwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$937.50	\$937.50	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	44	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank					\$20.00	\$8,660.00	\$18.00	\$7,812.00
14	Wellwell Liner, spray-on	SF	434	\$24.00	\$10,416.00				
15	Intentionally Left Blank								
16	Intentionally Left Blank								
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$97.00	\$776.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.40	\$333.40	\$200.00	\$200.00
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.50	\$345.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$541.00	\$1,082.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank								
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	Concrete Slab Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Creslee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
30	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank								
33	Intentionally Left Blank								
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,288.75	\$6,288.75	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
								\$1,073.68	\$1,073.68

TABULATION

IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

										John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
36	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,106.11	\$6,106.11						
37	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,172.50	\$1,172.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,688.87	\$8,688.87						
38	Remove & Replace 2" Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.17	\$305.10						
39	Intentionally Left Blank																
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$815.79	\$815.79						
41	Intentionally Left Blank																
42	Intentionally Left Blank																
43	Intentionally Left Blank																
44	Intentionally Left Blank																
45	Intentionally Left Blank																
46	Intentionally Left Blank																
47	Intentionally Left Blank																
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46						
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63						
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70						
	SUBTOTAL (Coral Shores E4- RTU 122 ONLY)				\$79,808.00		\$78,231.15		\$103,902.00		\$128,160.95						
	58th Ave. W- RTU 131																
1	Well Cleaning	SF	164	\$4.00	\$658.00	\$4.50	\$738.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.42	\$396.88						
2	Intentionally Left Blank																
3	Intentionally Left Blank																
4	Intentionally Left Blank																
5	Intentionally Left Blank																
6	Intentionally Left Blank																
7	Intentionally Left Blank																
8	Intentionally Left Blank																
9	Intentionally Left Blank																
10	Intentionally Left Blank																
11	Intentionally Left Blank																
12	Intentionally Left Blank																
13	Intentionally Left Blank																
14	Intentionally Left Blank																
15	Intentionally Left Blank																
16	Intentionally Left Blank																
17	Intentionally Left Blank																
18	Intentionally Left Blank																
19	Intentionally Left Blank																

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "g" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Danne Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
20	Intentionally Left Blank										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
27	Intentionally Left Blank										
28	Intentionally Left Blank										
29	Intentionally Left Blank										
30	Intentionally Left Blank										
31	Intentionally Left Blank										
32	Intentionally Left Blank										
33	Intentionally Left Blank										
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
36	Intentionally Left Blank										
37	Intentionally Left Blank										
38	Intentionally Left Blank										
39	Intentionally Left Blank										
40	Intentionally Left Blank										
41	Intentionally Left Blank										
42	Intentionally Left Blank										
43	Intentionally Left Blank										
44	Intentionally Left Blank										
45	Intentionally Left Blank										
46	Ex. Lift Station- Complete Abandonment	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,505.25	\$10,505.25
47	Intentionally Left Blank										
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,811.25	\$1,811.25
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70
	SUBTOTAL (58th Ave W.- RTU 131 ONLY)				\$3,656.00		\$10,088.00		\$28,480.00		\$16,111.54
	WEST GLENN - RTU 148										
1	Weilwell Cleaning	SF	392	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$4.50	\$1,764.00	\$10.00	\$3,920.00	\$2.42	\$948.64
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Weilwell Piping	LF	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$46.20	\$2,587.20
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darius Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5	BPIU 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,346.36	\$4,039.08
8	Intentionally Left Blank										
9	Intentionally Left Blank										
10	Intentionally Left Blank										
11	Intentionally Left Blank										
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,124.06	\$40,466.16
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Wellwell Liner, spray-on	SF	363	\$24.00	\$8,712.00	\$20.00	\$7,260.00	\$18.00	\$6,534.00	\$19.32	\$7,013.16
15	Intentionally Left Blank										
16	Grout F/W Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$181.13	\$181.13
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,181.06	\$2,362.12
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$97.00	\$776.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.92	\$2,713.20
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.40	\$333.40	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.50	\$345.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$541.00	\$1,082.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32
24	Abandon Ex. Valve Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.95	\$4,660.95
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.86	\$784.86
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,152.62	\$6,152.62
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
33	Install New Backflow, Meter, & hose Bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,932.00
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
36	Intentionally Left Blank										
37	Intentionally Left Blank										
38	Intentionally Left Blank										
39	Intentionally Left Blank										

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darius Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$662.97	\$662.97
41	Intentionally Left Blank										
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.68	\$1,962.40
43	6" High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$683.71	\$6,153.39
44	6" High Galvanized Fence Gate, 6' Long Swing Type	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$475.76	\$951.52
45	6" High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	6	\$80.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.22	\$211.32
46	Intentionally Left Blank										
47	Driveway Restoration, Concrete (6" min. thick.)	SY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70
	SUBTOTAL (West Glenn RTU 146 ONLY)				\$67,800.00		\$62,695.90		\$105,674.00		\$104,274.58
PINEMOOD VILLAGE - RTU 401											
1	Well Cleaning	SF	291	\$4.00	\$1,164.00	\$4.50	\$1,309.50	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$2.41	\$701.31
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Well Piping	LF	43	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$67.00	\$2,881.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$46.20	\$1,986.60
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.14	\$465.12
5	BPU 14 Pump Base Elts	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,056.25	\$2,110.50
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 5 ft dia.	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,346.36	\$2,692.72
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim (to replace existing brick riser in WW)	VF	1.0	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,457.26	\$2,457.26
9	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,064.83	\$2,064.83
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	\$367.50
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$945.00	\$945.00
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	32	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$66.00	\$2,090.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,124.39	\$35,980.48
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	271	\$24.00	\$6,504.00	\$20.00	\$5,420.00	\$16.00	\$4,878.00	\$19.32	\$5,235.72
15	Intentionally Left Blank										
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$157.50	\$157.50
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

		John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darius Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$97.00	\$776.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.40	\$333.40	\$200.00	\$200.00
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.50	\$345.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$541.00	\$1,082.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
24	Abandon Ex. Valve Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank								
26	Intentionally Left Blank								
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
29	4" PVC Pipe (C800) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
30	6" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank								
33	Intentionally Left Blank								
34	Intentionally Left Blank								
35	Intentionally Left Blank								
36	Intentionally Left Blank								
37	Intentionally Left Blank								
38	Intentionally Left Blank								
39	Intentionally Left Blank								
40	Intentionally Left Blank								
41	Intentionally Left Blank								
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
43	6' High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
44	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, 8' Long Swing Type	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank								
47	Intentionally Left Blank								
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL (Pinewood Village -RTU 401 ONLY)					\$62,918.00		\$59,486.40		\$76,433.00
									\$96,958.70

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days											
				John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darius Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
WOODS OF WHITEFIELD- RTU 435											
1	Wellnet Cleaning	SF	234	\$4.00	\$936.00	\$4.50	\$1,053.00	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.41	\$563.94
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Wellnet Piping	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.20	\$1,848.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12
5	BP(U) 14 Pump Base Elts	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,346.36	\$4,039.08
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09
9	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,064.83	\$2,064.83
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.50	\$367.50
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$969.02	\$969.02
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	34	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,124.06	\$38,218.04
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Wellnet Liner, spray-on	SF	221	\$24.00	\$5,304.00	\$20.00	\$4,420.00	\$18.00	\$3,978.00	\$19.32	\$4,269.72
15	Intentionally Left Blank										
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$181.13	\$181.13
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$850.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90
19	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$97.00	\$776.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$112.35	\$898.80
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.92	\$3,876.00
21	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.40	\$333.40	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.93	\$160.93
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.50	\$345.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$541.00	\$1,082.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$227.66	\$455.32
24	Abandon Ex. Meter Vault	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.95	\$4,660.95
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$784.88	\$784.88
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$694.35	\$694.35
29	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	10	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.65	\$556.50
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.76	\$5,149.76
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.90	\$509.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank										
34	Relocate Ex. Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,026.90	\$1,026.90

TABULATION

IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

										John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563				CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E Palmetto, FL 34221				Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL				US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Intentionally Left Blank																								
36	Intentionally Left Blank																								
37	Intentionally Left Blank																								
38	Intentionally Left Blank																								
39	Intentionally Left Blank																								
40	Intentionally Left Blank																								
41	Intentionally Left Blank																								
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$82.11	\$1,313.76												
43	6' High Galvanized Fence, per 10' long section	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$769.18	\$4,615.08														
44	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, 6' Long Swing Type	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$873.02	\$1,746.04														
45	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.26	\$169.04														
46	Intentionally Left Blank																								
47	Intentionally Left Blank																								
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46														
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,735.63	\$5,735.63														
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70														
	SUBTOTAL (Woods of Whitfield-RTU 435 ONLY)				\$52,730.00		\$59,719.90		\$63,938.00		\$102,380.50														
MEDOR SUBDIVISION - RTU 471																									
1	Metwell Cleaning	SF	304	\$4.00	\$1,216.00	\$4.50	\$1,368.00	\$10.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.41	\$732.64														
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Metwell Piping	LF	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$67.00	\$2,546.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$46.20	\$1,755.60														
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters w/ Backup Rings	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$554.40	\$2,217.60														
4	4" HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.14	\$465.12														
5	BPU, 14 Pump Base Ells	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,055.25	\$2,110.50														
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,213.80	\$2,427.60														
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,346.36	\$2,692.72														
8	Raise Ex. Wet Well Rim	VF	0.7	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09														
9	Intentionally Left Blank																								
10	4" PVC Vent, Sch 80	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$367.50	\$367.50														
11	Intentionally Left Blank																								
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	27	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,124.39	\$330,358.53														
13	Resilient (link) Seals w/ Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$193.29	\$966.45														
14	Metwell Liner, spray-on	SF	275	\$24.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$19.32	\$5,313.00														
15	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$504.00	\$504.00														

TABULATION
IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darus Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$546.61	\$1,639.83
18	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$989.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,437.45	\$2,874.90
19	Intentionally Left Blank										
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	170	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$12.92	\$2,196.40
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
23	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, flange attachment	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$541.00	\$1,623.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$227.66	\$682.98
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Raise Ex. Valve Vault Rim	VF	0.7	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,457.27	\$1,720.09
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
27	Intentionally Left Blank										
28	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$994.35	\$994.35
29	Intentionally Left Blank										
30	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
31	By-Pass Pumping< 500gpm	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,149.76	\$5,149.76
32	Water Service	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
33	Install New Backflow, Meter, & Hose bibb Assembly	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
36	Intentionally Left Blank										
37	Intentionally Left Blank										
38	Intentionally Left Blank										
39	Intentionally Left Blank										
40	Intentionally Left Blank										
41	Intentionally Left Blank										
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$82.11	\$1,067.43
43	Intentionally Left Blank										
44	Intentionally Left Blank										
45	Intentionally Left Blank										
46	Intentionally Left Blank										
47	Intentionally Left Blank										
48	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,231.46	\$2,231.46
49	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,320.63	\$3,320.63
50	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,166.70	\$1,166.70
	SUBTOTAL (Major Subdivision -RTU 471 ONLY)				\$48,481.00		\$61,831.00		\$65,505.00		\$77,227.36

TABULATION

IFB #14-2847CD 2014 REHABILITATION OF SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS- GROUP 2

**Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of
240 Calendar Days**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Rd. Plant City, FL 33563		CEC Motor and Utility Services 1751 12th St E. Palmetto, FL 34221		Darius Utilities 6214 Tortoise Creek Ln Port Orange, FL		US Water Services Corp. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	TOTAL BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days				\$295,393.00		\$322,052.35		\$463,912.00		\$523,113.65
51	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)		10% OF TOTAL BASE BID		\$29,539.30		\$32,205.24		\$46,391.20		\$52,311.36
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days				\$324,932.30		\$354,257.59		\$510,303.20		\$575,425.01